

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE 10/8/2024

DEPT. DPW

2024-2025 DPW INVENTORY

Page 1

PARTS BID

Lowest Bid excluded 3 items making them 2nd

ETNA Supply Co
4901 Clay Ave SW
Grand Rapids, MI 49548
616-514-5295

Ferguson Waterworks
4040 Eagles Nest Dr
Flushing, MI 48433
810-691-2823

Michigan Pipe & Valve
596 Kochville Rd
Saginaw, MI 48604
989-752-7911

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	ETNA Supply Co		Ferguson Waterworks		Michigan Pipe & Valve	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Q14-23NL/Q34-13-NL LEAD-PAK COUPLING - NO LEAD. 1/2" DBL EXTRA STRONG LEAD or 5/8" STRONG LEAD by 3/4" CTS PACK JOINT	6	EA	\$ 37.35	\$ 224.10	\$ 38.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00
2	Q14-33 OR Q34-23 NL LEAD-PAK LEAD-PAK COUPLING - NO LEAD 5/8" DBL EXTRA STRONG LEAD or 3/4" STRONG LEAD by 3/4" CTS PACK JOINT	6	EA	\$ 40.90	\$ 245.40	\$ 42.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00
3	C44-34-NL COUPLING - NO LEAD 3/4" CTS PACK JOINT by 1" CTS PACK JOINT	12	EA	\$ 25.80	\$ 309.60	\$ 26.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 372.00
4	C84-33-NL C84-33-NO LEAD 3/4" MALE IRON PIPE THREAD by 3/4" CTS PACK JOINT	12	EA	\$ 18.20	\$ 218.40	\$ 19.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 264.00
5	B41-333-NL 3/4" BALL VALVE - NO LEAD 3/4" CTS PACK JOINT by 3/4" FEMALE IRON PIPE THREAD	6	EA	\$ 70.65	\$ 423.90	\$ 72.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 85.25	\$ 511.50
6	B44-444-Q-NL 1" BALL VALVE - NO LEAD 1" CTS QUICK JOINT by 1" CTS QUICK JOINT	24	EA	\$ 121.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 124.25	\$ 2,982.00
7	FB1000-7-Q-NL 2" BALL CORP - NO LEAD 2" AWWA/CC TAPER THREAD by 2" CTS QUICK JOINT	2	EA	\$ 286.50	\$ 573.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 582.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00
8	B44-777-Q-NL 2" BALL VALVE- NO LEAD 2" CTS QUICK JOINT by 2" CTS QUICK JOINT	3	EA	\$ 406.95	\$ 1,220.85	\$ 413.00	\$ 1,239.00	\$ 491.00	\$ 1,473.00
				Page 1	\$ 6,119.25	Page 1	\$ 6,225.00	Page 1	\$ 6,862.50
TOTAL BID PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:\$2,500					N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

2024-2025 DPW INVENTORY

PARTS BID

ETNA Supply Co
4901 Clay Ave SW
Grand Rapids, MI 49548
616-514-5295

Ferguson Waterworks
4040 Eagles Nest Dr
Flushing, MI 48433
810-691-2823

Michigan Pipe & Valve
596 Kochville Rd
Saginaw, MI 48604
989-752-7911

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
9	C44-46-Q-NL COUPLING - NO LEAD 1" CTS QUICK JOINT by 1-1/2" CTS QUICK JOINT	6	EA	\$ 60.70	\$ 364.20	\$ 62.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 444.00	
10	FS1-514-15-CC7 4IN REPAIR CLAMP/15IN LONG/2CC	1	EA	\$ 145.60	\$ 145.60	\$ 148.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 166.00	
11	FS1-724-15-CC7 6IN REPAIR CLAMP/15IN LONG/2CC	1	EA	\$ 153.95	\$ 153.95	\$ 156.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	
12	FS1-939-15-CC7 8IN REPAIR CLAMP/15IN LONG/2CC	1	EA	\$ 168.35	\$ 168.35	\$ 171.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 192.00	
13	FS1-1144-15-CC7 10IN REP CLAMP/15IN LONG/2 CC	1	EA	\$ 205.50	\$ 205.50	\$ 209.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 234.00	
14	FS1-1350-15-CC7 12IN REP CLAMP/15IN LONG/2 CC	1	EA	\$ 219.65	\$ 219.65	\$ 223.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 347.00	\$ 347.00	
15	FS2-1790-15 16IN REPAIR CLAMP/15IN LONG	1	EA	\$ 305.65	\$ 305.65	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 587.00	\$ 587.00	
16	FS2-1790-24 16IN REPAIR CLAMP/24IN LONG	1	EA	\$ 516.30	\$ 516.30	\$ 524.00	\$ 524.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 642.00	
17	FS2-2200-20 20IN REPAIR CLAMP/20IN LONG	2	EA	\$ 564.90	\$ 1,129.80	\$ 574.00	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 1,284.00	
18	FC2W-12-L12-Q 12IN WIDE RANGE CPLG/12IN LONG RANGE = 12.75-14.38	2	EA	\$ 460.20	\$ 920.40	\$ 467.00	\$ 934.00	\$ 523.00	\$ 1,046.00	
19	WATERMAIN PIPE 12" C909 12" PVC C909 20 FOOT LENGTH	1	EA	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	NO BID	\$ -	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	
Page 2					\$ 5,009.40	Page 2		\$ 4,195.00	Page 2	\$ 6,217.00
TOTAL BID PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:\$2,500					N/A	Page 2		N/A	N/A	N/A

PARTS BID

ETNA Supply Co
4901 Clay Ave SW
Grand Rapids, MI 49548
616-514-5295

Ferguson Waterworks
4040 Eagles Nest Dr
Flushing, MI 48433
810-691-2823

Michigan Pipe & Valve
596 Kochville Rd
Saginaw, MI 48604
989-752-7911

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
20	WATERMAIN PIPE 16" C909 16" PVC 20' LENGTH	1	EA	\$ 1,174.00	\$ 1,174.00	NO BID	\$ -	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	
21	WATERMAIN PIPE 20" C909 20" PVC 20' LENGTH	1	EA	\$ 1,817.00	\$ 1,817.00	NO BID	\$ -	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	
22	CAST IRON CURB BOX TOP SEC W/LID MAKED WATER 2.5" X 30" SCREW TYPE	15	EA	\$ 85.30	\$ 1,279.50	\$ 87.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	
23	CAST IRON CURB BOX BOTTOM SEC 2.5" X 40" SCREW TYPE.	15	EA	\$ 25.90	\$ 388.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 960.00	
24	CAST IRON CURB BOX EXTENTION 2.5" X 12"	6	EA	\$ 64.40	\$ 386.40	\$ 27.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 225.00	
25	EJ VALVE BOX TOP 85507026 855026T Screw Ttpe Valve Box Top 26" Tall. Black Coated	8	EA	\$ 97.30	\$ 778.40	\$ 99.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 840.00	
26	EJ VALVE BOX BOTTOM 85606030 8560 30B Screw Type Valve Box Extension #60, 30" Tall for 24" Height Adjustment, Black Coated	8	EA	\$ 82.95	\$ 663.60	\$ 84.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 712.00	
27	EJ VALVE BOX BASE 85605004 8560 #4 Valve Box Base, Black Coated	4	EA	\$ 65.35	\$ 261.40	\$ 66.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 288.00	
28	EJ 54576D Fire Hydrant 5BR250 Hydrant 5'6" MJ 1" Sq 2DTP 1-355 5" Storz Pumper 2-4 2 1/2" NST Hoses OR Yellow	1	EA	\$ 3,322.50	\$ 3,322.50	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 3,485.00	
29	6RW12 MJ VLV OR EJ 2200610 6" Resilient Wedge Gate valve MJ 2" operating Nut OR	1	EA	\$ 788.05	\$ 788.05	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 827.00	\$ 827.00	
30	EJ 55726D Fire Hydrant Hydrant 6' MJ 1 1/8" Pent 2DTP 1-355 5" Storz Pumper 2-4 2 1/2" NST Hoses OR Yellow	1	EA	\$ 3,384.30	\$ 3,384.30	\$ 3,438.00	\$ 3,438.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	
31	EJ 00946452 Fire Hydrant Extension 5BR250/CD250 12" HYD EXT ASY	3	EA	\$ 384.75	\$ 1,154.25	\$ 391.00	\$ 1,173.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 1,215.00	
32	BR250/CD250 Break Away Flange Repair Kit - Black	3	EA	\$ 126.15	\$ 378.45	\$ 129.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 399.00	
					Page 1 Total	\$ 6,119.25	Page 1 Total	\$ 6,225.00	Page 1 Total	\$ 6,862.50
					Page 2 Total	\$ 5,009.40	Page 2 Total	\$ 4,195.00	Page 2 Total	\$ 6,217.00
					Page 3 Total	\$ 15,776.35	Page 3 Total	\$ 13,118.00	Page 3 Total	\$ 17,276.00
					Total Bid	\$ 26,905.00		\$ 23,538.00		\$ 30,355.50

DEPT HEAD	<i>Alyson E. Durkand</i>	GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE		AWARDED:		Page 4
		EXPIRATION DATE:	N/A			
PURCH AGENT:	<i>B. Burnett</i>	WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE		COUNCIL APPROVED:		
		EXPIRATION DATE:	N/A			
STAFF REC.:	ETNA Supply Co	SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP		PO NUMBER:		
		EXPIRATION DATE:	N/A			
	<i>inventory</i>					